amounts. 

III. PER DIEM REIMBURSEMENT - Mayfield will pay the County Two Hundred Thirty­
Four Dollars and Zero Cents ($234.00) per inmate per day for the period beginning 
on the Effective Date, and ending December 31, 2026, and will pay the County Two 
Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars and Zero Cents ($257.00) for the remainder of the term, 
as full compensation for the supervision, confinement, board, care, and any and all other 
items, supplies and services involved in keeping the inmate not specifically set forth in 
this Contract (the "Per Diem Rate"), unless otherwise defined in this Contract.